CHANGE ORDER #1

TAD PROJECT NO. 18-555-0737-04 DATE PREPARED: 01/09/15

OWNER: City of Crossville, TN CONTRACTOR: Norris Bros. Construction

ADDRESS: 392 Nerth Main St
Crossville, TN 38555

NAME AND LOCATION OF AIRPORT:  Crossville Memorial Airport - 2409 Sparta Highway, Crossville, TN 38555

DESCRIPTION OF WORK INCLUDED IN CONTRACT: Consolidation of contract quantities based upon as-built quantities.

CHANGE ORDERED: Bid ltem Description Quantity Unit Price Sub-Total
. Silt Fence (850) $2.91 §  (247350)
7/ Double Net Straw Blanket (3,300) 80.97 $  (3.201.00)
10 Mulching 0.70 £194.00 § 135.80

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER: This change order is to consolidate contract quatities based on as-constructed conditions.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 81,204.00

$

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT THROUGH CHANGE NO. $ 81,204.00

AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 $ (5,538.70)
LATEST REVISED CONTRACT THROUGH THIS CHANGE ORDER $ 75,665.30

SUBIECT TO THE CONDITIONS SET FORTH BELOW, AN EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT iS ESTABLISHED
AS FOLLOWS:

CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT TIME
X NOT CHANGED X NOT CHANGED
INCREASED BY : INCREASED BY DAYS
DECREASED BY : DECREASED BY DAYS

The foregoing is in accordance with your proposal dated 10/14/14  and listed below:

A. The aforementioned change and work affected thereby are subject to all contract stipulations and convenants;
B. The rights of the owner are not prejudiced; and
C. All claims against the Owner which are incidental to or as a consequence of the aforementioned change are satisfied,

OWNER

DATE = DATE
ol 1/19/15
7
RECOMMENDED BY: Rﬁcoqygriiisvz_a-
. |
£ L\/

TENNESSEE AERONAUTICS DIVISION ENGINEER OF RECORD

[/14/15

DATE DATE



